

## **Payment of Fees:**

Accounts will be processed fortnightly on a Monday and fees will be charged for the current week plus a week in advance. Accounts will be emailed to you or printed for collection upon request. EFTPOS is available for your convenience, and we also accept cash, direct debit (forms available) or bank transfer. Slight adjustments may be made once information is received back from Centrelink.

Please notify us of any Centrelink changes that take place. If your child is absent on a booked day, full fees will apply. If your child's day falls on a public holiday, half fees will apply.

## **Centre Fees:**

## **Childcare (including meals)**

Rainbow Room (4 – 24mths) (including food catering & nappies)	\$122.00 per day
Sunshine Tots (15-30mths)	. ,
<b>Sunshine Room</b> (18mths – 4 years) (including food catering) (including food catering & nappies)	
<b>Kindergarten Room</b> (3.5 – 5 years), Long day	\$115.50 per day
<b>Kindergarten Room</b> (3.5 – 5 years), Short day 8.30am - 4.00pm (including food catering)	\$103.00 per day
Annual Resource, Entertainment & Fundraising Levy	\$110.00 per child

(This covers sunscreen, tissues, incursion entertainment programs, Christmas party and gift etc.)